Woodlands Trail and Park "Creating a Legacy"

Our Lady of Holy Cross College Campus \$ 4123 Woodland Drive \$ New Orleans, Louisiana 70131 106 Avenue G \$ Belle Chasse, Louisiana 70037

Phone/Fax: (504) 433-4000 \$ www.woodlandstrail.org \$ E-mail: woodlandstrail@aol.com



(left to right) Plaquemines Parish Councilman Anthony Buras, Woodlands Trail and Park Board Member, Carol Osborne Cowley, Betsy Brien, ConocoPhillips, Katie Brasted, Woodlands Trail and Park, Jeff Chouest, Jeff's Haberdashery, Hank Willie and Clayton White, Woodlands Trail and Park Board Members.

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Mignon Faget -Woodlands Trail Palmetto Released on World Wetlands Day

New Orleans, Louisiana. In recognition of World Wetlands Day on Friday, February 2nd, Woodlands Trail and Park board members unveiled the new design for Mignon Faget-Woodlands Trail and Park Palmetto Earrings at Jeff's Haberdashery. Brasted expressed appreciation to ConocoPhillips, a long-time corporate sponsor, for underwriting the current Palmetto design. Gratitude was also expressed to Jeff Chouest who joined Woodlands Trail and Park in "Creating a Legacy" for future generations by selling the Palmetto jewelry in both his store in Aurora Village on the West Bank and on the East Bank on Severn. Betsy Brien, Public Affairs Director for ConocoPhillips, attended the event to emphasize the company's support for the regional effort of Woodlands Trail and Park to establish greenways and trails in the peninsula formed by Orleans and Plaquemines Parish. Brasted acknowledged that it is such partnerships of nonprofit organizations, corporations such as ConocoPhillips, family businesses such as Jeff's Haberdashery and governmental agencies working together that will bring quality of life efforts such as Woodlands Trail and Park to fruition. The Palmetto earrings are being sold now through May, America's Wetlands month at a below retail cost. For more information, visit www.woodlandstrail.org or call 504.433.4000.